2013 Pioneers’ Cup &

\\\\\\f hampionships

PATTERNS COMPETITION - (t\m ll- .

BLACK BELTS—National Championships POINT SPARRING
_ . BLACK BELTS—National Championships
Colored Belts—Beginner, Intermediate,

& Advanced (All Ages)

Colored Belts—Intermediate, &
Advanced (All Ages)

BREAKING COMPETITION
ADULT BLACK BELTS ONLY CONTINUOUS SPARRING

BLACK BELTS ONLY
BLACK BELTS—National Championships
‘ BLACK BELTS—National Championships

Power Breaking —Men & Women
Combination Breaking—Men & Women Men & Women, Adult, 15-17 Years—

WEAPONS FORMS
COMPETITION

BEGINNERS ONLY

Kicking Drills (One-Steps) - White & Yellow

BLACK BELTS—Adult & Junior Divisions Sete ] SsSCrouns

Colored Belts—Adult & Junior Divisions Little Dragons—only 525

BLACK BELT TEAM COMPETITION

FORMS—3 person teams—Adults & Junior Divisions
POINT SPAR—3 person teams—Adults, 15-17, 12-14—Male & Female

WOMEN’S CONTINUOUS SPARRING—3 person teams—Adults, 15-17
MEN’S CONTINUOUS SPARRING—5 person teams—Adult, 15-17



AGE
as of
April 1st
5 & Under
6-7
8-9

10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18-34
35-44
45+

5 & Under
6-7

10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18-34
35-44
45+

Little Dragon
Boys/Girls Comb. Boys/Girls Comb. Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.

Boys/Girls Comb.

Black

Black

Black

Black 1
Black 1
Black 1
Black 1
Black 1
Black 1
Black 1

BEGINNER
White - Yellow - Orange

Forms

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.

5 & Under
6-7

8-9

10-11
12-13
14-15
16-17
18-34
35-44

Black 2
Black 2
Black 2
Black 2
Black 2
Black 2
Black 2

Sparring Drills

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.

Black 3+
Black 3+
Black 3-4
Black 3-4
Black 3-4

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.

Boys/Girls Comb.

Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls

Men & Women
Men & Women
Men & Women

Black 5 +
Black 5 +
Black 5 +

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys/Girls Comb.
Men/Women Cmb
Men/Women Cmb
Men/Women Cmb

* AGE - Competition Age will be the competitor's age as of April 1st of the Competition Year.
** BLACK BELT RANK DIVISIONS - Black belt divisions may be broken into the indicated groups based on the number of competitors registering.
*** WEIGHT CLASSES - Sparring Divisions may be broken into weight classes in staging based on the relative size of the competitors.

Safety will be our primary criteria in determing weight classes.

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls

Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Men & Women
Men & Women
Men & Women

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Men & Women
Men & Women
Men & Women

Boys/Girls Comb.
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls
Men & Women
Men & Women
Men & Women
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