# 2013 Pioneers' Cup &

# All Association National Championships

## PATTERNS COMPETITION

**BLACK BELTS—National Championships** 

Colored Belts—Beginner, Intermediate, & Advanced (All Ages)

# BREAKING COMPETITION ADULT BLACK BELTS ONLY

BLACK BELTS—National Championships

Power Breaking —Men & Women Combination Breaking—Men & Women

# POINT SPARRING

**BLACK BELTS—National Championships** 

Colored Belts—Intermediate, & Advanced (All Ages)

# **CONTINUOUS SPARRING**

**BLACK BELTS ONLY** 

BLACK BELTS—National Championships

Men & Women, Adult, 15-17 Years-

# WEAPONS FORMS COMPETITION

**BLACK BELTS—Adult & Junior Divisions** 

Colored Belts-Adult & Junior Divisions

### **BEGINNERS ONLY**

Kicking Drills (One-Steps) - White & Yellow belts—All Age Groups

Little Dragons—only \$25

## **BLACK BELT TEAM COMPETITION**

FORMS—3 person teams—Adults & Junior Divisions

POINT SPAR—3 person teams—Adults, 15-17, 12-14—Male & Female

WOMEN'S CONTINUOUS SPARRING—3 person teams—Adults, 15-17

MEN'S CONTINUOUS SPARRING—5 person teams—Adult, 15-17



# PIONEER'S CUP CHAMPIONSHIPS/

# **FOURNAMENT DIVISIONS**

AGE as of	BEGINNER White - Yellow - Orange				
April 1st	<u>Little Dragon</u>	<u>Forms</u>	Sparring Drills		
5 & Under	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys/Girls Comb.		
6-7		Boys/Girls Comb.			
8-9		Boys/Girls Comb.			
10-11		Boys/Girls Comb.			
12-13		Boys/Girls Comb.			
14-15		Boys/Girls Comb.			
16-17		Boys/Girls Comb.			
18-34		Boys/Girls Comb.			
35-44		Boys/Girls Comb.			
45+		Boys/Girls Comb.			

INTERMEDIATE						
Green - Camo - Purple - Blue						
<u>Forms</u>	Point Sparring					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys/Girls Comb.					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Men & Women					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Men & Women					
Boys/Girls Comb.	Men & Women					

AGE	ADVANCED	
as of	Red-Brown	
April 1st	<u>Forms</u>	Point Sparring
5 & Under	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys/Girls Comb.
6-7	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls
8-9	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls
10-11	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls
12-13	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls
14-15	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls
16-17	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls
18-34	Boys/Girls Comb.	Men & Women
35-44	Boys/Girls Comb.	Men & Women
45+	Boys/Girls Comb.	Men & Women

					BLACK BELT		
Age *		Possible Black Belt Divisions**			<u>Forms</u>	<u>Point</u>	<u>Continuous</u>
5 & Under	Black				Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys/Girls Comb.
6-7	Black				Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
8-9	Black				Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
10-11	Black 1	Black 2			Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
12-13	Black 1	Black 2			Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
14-15	Black 1	Black 2	Black 3+		Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
16-17	Black 1	Black 2	Black 3+		Boys/Girls Comb.	Boys & Girls	Boys & Girls
18-34	Black 1	Black 2	Black 3-4	Black 5 +	Men/Women Cmb	Men & Women	Men & Women
35-44	Black 1	Black 2	Black 3-4	Black 5 +	Men/Women Cmb	Men & Women	Men & Women
45+	Black 1	Black 2	Black 3-4	Black 5 +	Men/Women Cmb	Men & Women	Men & Women

<sup>\*</sup> AGE - Competition Age will be the competitor's age as of April 1st of the Competition Year.

<sup>\*\*</sup> BLACK BELT RANK DIVISIONS - Black belt divisions may be broken into the indicated groups based on the number of competitors registering.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> WEIGHT CLASSES - Sparring Divisions may be broken into weight classes in staging based on the relative size of the competitors.

Safety will be our primary criteria in determing weight classes.